

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7 6 7 7 / 2 0 0 7

SUKUM A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F T A M I L N A D U & O R S. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,per mis sion to  
file additional documents and office report)

Date: 27 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Siva Bala Maurugan, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.  
Mr. L.K . P a ndey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ra kes h K. Shar m a ,Adv.  
Mr. R. Ayyam Peru m a l ,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit K.C., Adv.  
Mr. Anurag P a ndey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1 4 .

There is no appeara nce for respondent Nos.1 and 9.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 8, 10 to 1 3 and 1 5  
submitted that no counter affidavit is required to be filed.

Hence, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. B H A D R A N )  
Registr a r