

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7677/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2007 in CRLRC No. 305/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SUKUMAR  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional  
documents and office report )

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv  
Mr. Ranjith K.C. ,Adv  
Mr. Anurag Pandey ,Adv

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. R. Aneesan, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

State of T.N.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel  
appearing for the State of Tamil Nadu and learned counsel  
appearing for the complainant. Learned counsel for the parties  
submit that the parties have amicably settled all the matters  
and in view of the settlement amongst parties, the petitioner  
may be permitted to compound the offence.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we deem it appropriate to permit the petitioner to compound the offence. Ordered accordingly.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly, disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master